HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI

No.<u>39|</u>/IG-4/Genl-I/DHC Dated: <u>|8/03|2020</u>

CIRCULAR

It is circulated for information of all the concerned that National Company Law Appellate Tribunal has shifted from Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, C.G.O. Complex to the following address

2nd & 3rd Floor, Mahanagr Doorsanchar Sadan (MTNL) Building, 9, C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003.

Henceforth, the aforesaid address is to be used for all future correspondence to National Company Law Appellate Tribunal.

curren clandia.

(SHEKHAR CHANDRA) JOINT REGISTRAR (GENL. Admn. -I) Dated 18/02/2090

Endst No.<u>392-484</u>/G-4/Genl/DHC

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The District & Sessions Judge (Headquarters), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The District & Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The District & Sessions Judge (New Delhi), Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- 4. The District & Sessions Judge (South-West), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 5. The District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The District & Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The District & Sessions Judge (North-East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 9. The District & Sessions Judge (South-East), Saket, New Delhi.
- 10. The District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 11. The District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, New Delhi.
- 12. The District & Sessions-cum-Special Judge, PC Act CBI Court, Rouse Avenue Court
- 13 Complex, Deen Dayal Upadhyay Marg, New Delhi.
- 14. The Principal Judge (Family Courts), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 15. The Director, Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New Delhi.
- 16. The Registrar, National Law University, Dwarka, New Delhi.
- 17. The Hony. Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, New Delhi.
- 18. The Hony. Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- 19. The Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 20. The Hony. Secretary, New Delhi Bar Association, Patiala House, New Delhi.
- 21. The Hony. Secretary, Rohini Bar Association, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 22. The Hony. Secretary, Dwarka Bar Association, Sec-10, Dwarka, New Delhi.
- 23. The Hony. Secretary, Saket Bar Association, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 24. The Member Secretary, Delhi State Legal Services Authority, Patiala House, ND.
- 25. The Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, 35-37, L.C.B-I, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
- 26. The Coordinator, Delhi International Arbitration Center. Delhi High Court, New Delhi
- 27. The Secretary, Delhi High Court Mediation Center, Delhi High Court, New Delhi
- 28. Registrar-cum-Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
- 29. P.As to Registrar General and all Registrars, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
- 30. JD-IT for uploading this circular on website and Intranet.
- 31. All Joint Registrars, Deputy Registrars and Assistant Registrars, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
- 32. All AO(J)s, Court Masters, Private Secretaries, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
- 33. Notice Board.

Sx St for Approval Contraction IP For Approval Sand ADMIN. OFFICE VR(IFT) Regularity B/02/2000 (

, thewan (KANTI NAWANI) UDICIAL) (GENL. ADMN-I) JR (R 2/ DIM Proslotes